

ISTANBUL IMPORT WAREHOUSE TARIFF LIST

FOR NORMAL CARGO		
1. Day	85 USD+0,075 USD*Kg* day	
2. Days	85 USD+0,095 USD*Kg* days	
3. Days	85 USD+0,100 USD*Kg* days	
Between 4 - 7 days	85 USD+0,150 USD*Kg* days	
Between 8 - 14 days	85 USD+0,160 USD*Kg* days	
Between 15 - 20 days	85 USD+0,165 USD*Kg* days	
Between 21 - 30 days	85 USD+0,170 USD*Kg* days	
31. and More days	85 USD+0,175 USD*Kg* days	

FOR SPECIAL CARGO		
DGR AND COLD STORAGE GOODS		
1. Day	142 USD+0,170 USD*Kg* day	
2. Days	142 USD+0,192 USD*Kg* days	
3. Davs	142 USD+0.200 USD*Kg* davs	
Between 4 - 7 days	142 USD+0,228 USD*Kg* days	
Between 8 - 14 days	142 USD+0,233 USD*Kg* days	
Between 15 - 20 davs	142 USD+0.255 USD*Kg* davs	
Between 21 - 30 davs	142 USD+0.272 USD*Kg* davs	
31. and More days	142 USD+0,310 USD*Kg* days	

OVERTIME SERVICE FEES (IN CASE OF APPROVED BY CUSTOMS AND CUSTOMS OVERTIME FEE PAID)		
Overtime hours	Weekdays	Weekend
Between 08.01-16.59 Hours	-	200 USD
Between 17.00-19.00 Hours	135 USD	225 USD
Between 19.01-21.00 Hours	165 USD	275 USD
Between 21.01-24.00 Hours	200 USD	300 USD
Between 24.01-08.00 Hours	330 USD	400 USD
Religious festivals and bank holidays	40	00 USD

OTHER SERVICES			
Handling fee		95 USD	
Sample, inspection and opening fees		46 USD	
Cargo transfer fee		150 USD	
X-Ray fee		0,080 USD*Kg.(Min.12 USD)	
Photo fee (per photo)		5 USD	
Euro Pallet fee (per pallet)		30 USD	
Packaging fee - Straching or Strapping (Per piece)		12 USD	
PORTER FEE			
(0 – 10 kg)	5 USD	(101 kg – 250 kg)	30 USD
(11 kg – 25 kg)	8 USD	(251 kg – 500 kg)	55 USD
(26 kg – 50 kg)	15 USD	(501 kg – 750 kg)	85 USD
(51 kg – 100 kg)	20 USD	(751 kg – 1000 kg)	100 USD
(1001 kg and More)		0,101 USD x K	G

- Turkish Central Bank selling rate of exchange (TCMB) is applied for calculations purposes.
- VAT (%20) will be applied for all services.
- If the actual weight is lower than volumetric weight, then the volumetric weight will be used for the calculation .
- The crane/forklift fee belongs to customer if cargo is one piece and over 3 tons of weight.
- Section II bateries and Vulnerable (VUN) cargoes are charged by adding %20 to the general warehouse tariff.
- For Radioactive, valuable(VAL) and pharmaceutical(Pharma) cargoes charged by adding %20 to the special warehouse tariff.
- The tariff charges shall be doubled in case of that shipment which custom formalities continue is transferred to different warehouse (which does not belong to customer)
- Handling and porter fee shall be applied additionally for shipments which are already cleared by custom for delivery but not taken delivery of cargo by consignee.
- Live animals, vehicles, aircraft engines and similar items are charged with a special cargo warehouse tariff.
- Special cargo storage fee, porterage and overtime fees are applied for the cargos which are delivered from airside excluded from the Warehouse.
- The new price tariff dated 15.01.2025 is valid for goods with warehouses.
- In addition to the storage and other services, a fee will be charged for the goods left for the liquidation process by adding 225 USD up to 100 kg, 500 USD between 101 kg and 1000 kg, and 500 USD for each 1000 kg multiples of 1000 kg and more.



ISTANBUL IMPORT WAREHOUSE COURIER TARIFF LIST

FOR COURIER AND SPECIAL CARGO		
1. Day	140 USD+0.100 USD*Kg	
2. Dav	140 USD+0.100 USD*Kg* davs	
3. Dav	140 USD+0.174 USD*Kg* davs	
Between 4 - 14 days	140 USD+0,220 USD*Kg* days	
15. and More days	140 USD+0.294 USD*Kg* davs	
Individual Parcel Clearance Storage Fee (0-30 kg)	20 USD	

FOR GENERAL CARGO		
1. Day	80 USD+0,075 USD*Kg* day	
Between 2 - 3 days	80 USD+0,095 USD*Kg* days	
Between 4 - 14 days	80 USD+0,142 USD*Kg* days	
15. and More days	80 USD+0,170 USD*Kg* days	

OVERTIME SERVICE FEES (IN CASE OF APPROVED BY CUSTOMS AND CUSTOMS OVERTIME FEE PAID)		
Overtime hours	Fixed Price	
Weekday / Weekend / Public Holiday / Religious Holiday	240 USD	

OTHER SERVICES		
Handling fee	90 USD	
Sample, inspection and opening fees	44 USD	
Cargo transfer fee	120 USD	
Inspection with X-Ray fee	16 USD	
Courier sorting fee – Per piece	0,19 USD	
Abandoned to Warehouse (up to 10 kg) for Courier (Per piece)	13 USD	
PORTER FEE		
(0 – 100 kg)	0,095 USD x KG.	
(101 – 750 kg)	58 USD	
(751 – 1500 kg)	87 USD	
(1501 kg and More)	0,090 USD x KG.	

- Turkish Central Bank selling rate of exchange (TCMB) is applied for calculations purposes.
- VAT (%20) will be applied for all services.
- If the actual weight is lower than volumetric weight, then the volumetric weight will be used for the calculation .
- The tariff charges shall be doubled in case of that shipment which custom formalities continue is transferred to different warehouse (which does not belong to customer)
- Handling and porter fee shall be applied additionally for shipments which are already cleared by custom for delivery but not taken delivery of cargo by
 consignee.
- Courier shipments which are declared under ETGB (Electronic Commercial Custom Declaration) are charged according to "courier and special cargo" handing fees in case of that they are declared altogether in declaration form which are submitted in arrival declaration where recorded at the arrival date.
- A service fee of \$ 0,02 is collected per kilogram in addition to the total price.
- In case of non-consolidated transport, the storage fee is calculated as based on the entry of the last cargo to the warehouse. In case of consolidated transport, this implementation is based on the House AWB.
- The new price tariff dated 21.02.2025 is valid for goods with warehouses.
- In addition to the storage and other services, a fee will be charged for the each shipment left for the liquidation process by adding 225 USD up to 100 kg, 500 USD between 101 kg and 1000 kg, and 500 USD for each 1000 kg multiples of 1000 kg and more.



ISTANBUL IMPORT WAREHOUSE COURIER TARIFF LIST

FOR COURIER AND SPECIAL CARGO		
1. Day	135 USD+0.100 USD*Kg	
2. Dav	135 USD+0.174 USD*Kg	
3. Dav	135 USD+0.174 USD*Kg* davs	
Between 4 - 14 days	135 USD+0,220 USD*Kg* days	
15. and More days	135 USD+0.294 USD*Kg* davs	
Individual Parcel Clearance Storage Fee (0-30 kg)	20 USD	

FOR GENERAL CARGO		
1. Day	80 USD+0,075 USD*Kg* day	
Between 2 - 3 days	80 USD+0,095 USD*Kg* days	
Between 4 - 14 days	80 USD+0,142 USD*Kg* days	
15. and More days	80 USD+0,170 USD*Kg* days	

OVERTIME SERVICE FEES (IN CASE OF APPROVED BY CUSTOMS AND CUSTOMS OVERTIME FEE PAID)		
Overtime hours	Fixed Price	
Weekday / Weekend / Public Holiday / Religious Holiday	240 USD	

OTHER SERVICES		
Handling fee	90 USD	
Sample, inspection and opening fees	44 USD	
Cargo transfer fee	120 USD	
Inspection with X-Ray fee	16 USD	
Courier sorting fee – Per piece	0,19 USD	
Abandoned to Warehouse (up to 10 kg) for Courier (Per piece)	10 USD	
PORTER FEE		
(0 – 100 kg)	0,095 USD x KG.	
(101 – 750 kg)	58 USD	
(751 – 1500 kg)	87 USD	
(1501 kg and More)	0,090 USD x KG.	

- Turkish Central Bank selling rate of exchange (TCMB) is applied for calculations purposes.
- VAT (%20) will be applied for all services.
- If the actual weight is lower than volumetric weight, then the volumetric weight will be used for the calculation .
- The tariff charges shall be doubled in case of that shipment which custom formalities continue is transferred to different warehouse (which does not belong to customer)
- Handling and porter fee shall be applied additionally for shipments which are already cleared by custom for delivery but not taken delivery of cargo by consignee.
- Courier shipments which are declared under ETGB (Electronic Commercial Custom Declaration) are charged according to "courier and special cargo" handing fees in case of that they are declared altogether in declaration form which are submitted in arrival declaration where recorded at the arrival date.
- A service fee of \$ 0,02 is collected per kilogram in addition to the total price.
- In case of non-consolidated transport, the storage fee is calculated as based on the entry of the last cargo to the warehouse. In case of consolidated transport, this implementation is based on the House AWB.
- The new price tariff dated 07.01.2025 is valid for goods with warehouses.
- In addition to the storage and other services, a fee will be charged for the each shipment left for the liquidation process by adding 225 USD up to 100 kg, 500 USD between 101 kg and 1000 kg, and 500 USD for each 1000 kg multiples of 1000 kg and more.



BONDED WAREHOUSE DEPARTMENT (OUTSTATIONS) SECOND PIER EXPORT CARGO ACCEPTANCE SERVICE TARIFFS (ANKARA-İZMİR-ADANA-ANTALYA)

Issue No: 3

Issue Date: 15.01.2025

	General Cargo	Cargo Stored in Cooling Rooms (Perishable)	Cargo Stored in Cooling Rooms (Pharmaceuticals)	Dangerous Goods and Valuable
Cargo Acceptance Charges	2.750 TL	3.400 TL + 2,15 TL * Kg * Day)	4.000 TL + (6,50 TL * Kg * Day)	4.000 TL + (6,35 TL * Kg * Day)

	ОТН
Forklift Charge	1.000 TL
(675 TRY is added for each ton over 2 tons)	1.000 12
Porter Charge (min. 600 TL)	1,70 TL * Kg
(Applied for cargo that is not using a forklift)	1,70 TL Rg
Security Services (min.425 TL)	0,60 TL * Kg
(Paid per declaration)	0,00 TE 1Kg
Additional Security Services / ETD / K-9 Opaque Cargo	800 TL
(Requested in addition to the Security Service)	800 11
Charge for Extra Stroage Days	4.013 TL + (6,56 TL * Kg *
Charge for Extra Stroage Days	Gün)
Charge for Drew Book of Corgo	4.013 TL + (6,56 TL * Kg *
Charge for Draw-Back of Cargo	Gün)
Section II Battery Control	2.925 TL + (5,00 TL * Kg *
Section is battery control	Gün)
DGR Control (DGD)	1.435 TL

HER SE	IER SERVICES		
	Handling (1.250 TL is added for each ton over 3 tons.)	4.095 TL	
	Inspection ve Sample Processing	2.110 TL	
	Europalet / Wooden Beam / Plank (Each)	1.705 TL	
	Photo	315 TL	
	Rope (Plastik-Single)	535 TL	
	Nylon Strech	855 TL	
	Special Cargo Label (DGR, PER)	30 TL	

OVER WORK FEES		
On Weekdays 15:01 - 16:30	On Weekdays 16:31 - 21:00	On weekdays after 21:01, On weekends, Religious and National Holidays
6.500 TL	15.000 TL	25.000 TL

EXPLANATIONS

- * Our tariff is valid only for the customers of the airlines served, VAT (20%) is not included in our prices, our invoices are prepared with VAT (20%) included.
- * The invoice is issued to the exporter (shipper) company in the declaration, and if you have an invoice request to the forwarder or a different company, the consent letter from the sending company must be indicated before issuing the invoice.
- * The costs that may arise for the cargoes that are left for liquidation or destruction for any reason belong to the customer.
- * In non-stackable cargoes, gross kg or volume kg is calculated as twice.
- * In storehouse calculations, volume kg (chargeable weight) is taken as a basis for cargoes with low gross kilograms and large volumes.
- * Label and weighing fee is charged for cargo whose label has been taken but not unloaded to the warehouse. If the cargo is unloaded, the porter fee is added.
- * Labeling and marking are the responsibility of the forwarders, and the labels to be supplied by us with missing labeling or re-ordering are chargeable.
- * For special cargoes (DGR-PER-AVI-CAR etc.) it is charged according to the flight day.
- * Forklift, porterage and security fees are not included in the cargo acceptance charges. A cargo acceptance charge tariff is applied to the shipments within the scope of the baby custom declareation.
- * For the cargo which exceeds forklift capacities to lift, crane or lifter must be arranged by customer or if MNG arranges lifter, service fee shall be paid by customer.
- * İlt is charged for each AWB if more than one airway bill is consolidated with single decleration form on export cargo.
- * Custom Check and Sample Charge payment is valid only for the day on the service charging invoice. Another invoice is released if the service is required on another day.
- * If shipments are not in proper condition according to the carrier and IATA standards, the shipment may not be accepted. If it is accepted, every process to correct them is charged according to handling charge tariff above.
- * For opaque shipments and big shipments not fitting in X-Ray, K-9 securtiy service shall be charged to shipper or its agent.
- * For cargo that cannot be shipped on the same day, an extra storage fee is applied for the period of time the cargo stays in the warehouse, based on the day of arrival.
- * It is the responsibility of shipper or its forwarder to use wooden materials which corresponds to ISPM15 standarts. MNG Airlines is not responsible against any fine, lose or sanction due to errors of this requirement.
- * In order to complete the Cargo Delivery process, all documents must be completed and delivered by 15:00 on weekdays, otherwise the specified overtime fees will be applied.
- * The loads in question will arrive in Istanbul the day after the cargo is delivered, Istanbul overtime fees will be applied when the arrival time is on weekends and public holidays.



ADANA IMPORT WAREHOUSE AND SERVICE TARIFF LIST

FOR NORMAL CARGO		
1. Day	80 USD + 0,075 USD x Kg x day	
2. Days	80 USD + 0,085 USD x Kg x days	
3. Days	80 USD + 0,090 USD x Kg x days	
Between 4 - 7 days	80 USD + 0,100 USD x Kg x days	
Between 8 - 14 days	80 USD + 0,110 USD x Kg x days	
Between 15 - 20 days	80 USD + 0,130 USD x Kg x days	
Between 21 - 30 days	80 USD + 0,140 USD x Kg x days	
31. and More days	80 USD + 0,160 USD x Kg x days	

FOR SPECIAL CARGO (DGR and Cold Storage Goods)		
1. Day	145 USD + 0,145 USD x Kg x day	
2. Days	145 USD + 0,165 USD x Kg x days	
3. Days	145 USD + 0,175 USD x Kg x days	
Between 4 - 7 days	145 USD + 0,200 USD x Kg x days	
Between 8 - 14 days	145 USD + 0,220 USD x Kg x days	
Between 15 - 20 days	145 USD + 0,250 USD x Kg x days	
Between 21 - 30 days	145 USD + 0,275 USD x Kg x days	
31. and More days	145 USD + 0,310 USD x Kg x days	

Overtime Service Fees (In Case Of Approved By Customs)		
Between 17:00 - 19:00 Hours	120 USD	
Between 19:01 - 21:00 Hours	150 USD	
After 21:00 and Weekend	250 USD	
Religous Festivals and Bank Holidays	300 USD	

Other Service Fees	
Sample, Inpection and opening fees	42 USD
Handling fee	90 USD
Cargo transfer fee	125 USD

Porter fee			
0 - 10 Kg	5 USD	101 - 250 Kg	30 USD
11 - 25 Kg	8 USD	251 - 500 Kg	55 USD
26 - 50 Kg	15 USD	501 - 750 Kg	85 USD
51 - 100 Kg	20 USD	751 - 1000 Kg	100 USD
1001 Kg and More 0,101 USD x Kg			

- Turkish Central Banks selling rate of exchange (TCMB) is applied for calculations purposes.
- VAT (%20) will be apllied for all services.
- If the actual weight is lower than volumetric weight, then the volumetric weight will be used for the calculation.
- The Crane/Forklift fee belongs to customer if cargo is one piece and over 3 tons of weight.
- Section II bateries and Vulnerable (VUN) cargoes are charged by adding %20 to the general warehouse tariff.
- For Radioactive, valuable(VAL) and pharmaceutical(Pharma) cargoes charged by adding %20 to the special warehouse tariff.
- Handling and porter fee shall be applied additionally for shipments which are already cleared by custom for delivery but not taken delivery of cargo by consignee.
- The tariff charges shall be doubled in case of that shipment which custom formalities continue is transferred to different warehouse (which does not belong to customer)
- Live animals, vehicles, aircraft engines and similar items are charged with a special cargo warehouse tariff.
- In addition to the storage and other services, a fee will be charged for the goods left for the liquidation process by adding 125 USD 100 kg, 250 USD between 101 kg and 1000 kg, and 500 USD for each 1000 kg multiples of 1000 kg and more.
- The new price tariff dated 15.01.2025 is valid for goods with warehouses.



ANKARA IMPORT WAREHOUSE AND SERVICE TARIFF LIST

FOR NORMAL CARGO	
1. Day	80 USD + 0,075 USD x Kg x day
2. Days	80 USD + 0,085 USD x Kg x days
3. Days	80 USD + 0,090 USD x Kg x days
Between 4 - 7 days	80 USD + 0,100 USD x Kg x days
Between 8 - 14 days	80 USD + 0,110 USD x Kg x days
Between 15 - 20 days	80 USD + 0,130 USD x Kg x days
Between 21 - 30 days	80 USD + 0,140 USD x Kg x days
31. and More days	80 USD + 0,160 USD x Kg x days

FOR SPECIAL CARGO (DGR and Cold Storage Goods)		
1. Day	145 USD + 0,145 USD x Kg x day	
2. Days	145 USD + 0,165 USD x Kg x days	
3. Days	145 USD + 0,175 USD x Kg x days	
Between 4 - 7 days	145 USD + 0,200 USD x Kg x days	
Between 8 - 14 days	145 USD + 0,220 USD x Kg x days	
Between 15 - 20 days	145 USD + 0,250 USD x Kg x days	
Between 21 - 30 days	145 USD + 0,275 USD x Kg x days	
31. and More days	145 USD + 0,310 USD x Kg x days	

Overtime Service Fees (In Case Of Approved By Customs)		
Between 17:00 - 19:00 Hours	120 USD	
Between 19:01 - 21:00 Hours	150 USD	
After 21:00 and Weekend	250 USD	
Religous Festivals and Bank Holidays	300 USD	

Other Service Fees		
Sample, Inpection and opening fees 42 USD		
Handling fee 90 USD		
Cargo transfer fee	125 USD	

Porter fee			
0 - 10 Kg	5 USD	101 - 250 Kg	30 USD
11 - 25 Kg	8 USD	251 - 500 Kg	55 USD
26 - 50 Kg	15 USD	501 - 750 Kg	85 USD
51 - 100 Kg	20 USD	751 - 1000 Kg	100 USD
1001 Kg and More 0,101 USD x Kg			

- Turkish Central Banks selling rate of exchange (TCMB) is applied for calculations purposes.
- VAT (%20) will be apllied for all services.
- If the actual weight is lower than volumetric weight, then the volumetric weight will be used for the calculation.
- The Crane/Forklift fee belongs to customer if cargo is one piece and over 3 tons of weight.
- Section II bateries and Vulnerable (VUN) cargoes are charged by adding %20 to the general warehouse tariff.
- For Radioactive, valuable(VAL) and pharmaceutical(Pharma) cargoes charged by adding %20 to the special warehouse tariff.
- Handling and porter fee shall be applied additionally for shipments which are already cleared by custom for delivery but not taken delivery of cargo by consignee.
- An Additional 50% charge shall be applied to the shipment (not belong to a receveiving party) in case of a transfer to a different
 warehouse while it is still in customs clearance process.
- Live animals, vehicles, aircraft engines and similar items are charged with a special cargo warehouse tariff.
- In addition to the storage and other services, a fee will be charged for the goods left for the liquidation process by adding 125 USD 100 kg, 250 USD between 101 kg and 1000 kg, and 500 USD for each 1000 kg multiples of 1000 kg and more.
- The new price tariff dated 15.01.2025 is valid for goods with warehouses.



ANTALYA IMPORT WAREHOUSE AND SERVICE TARIFF LIST

FOR NORMAL CARGO		
1. Day	80 USD + 0,075 USD x Kg x day	
2. Days	80 USD + 0,085 USD x Kg x days	
3. Days	80 USD + 0,090 USD x Kg x days	
Between 4 - 7 days	80 USD + 0,100 USD x Kg x days	
Between 8 - 14 days	80 USD + 0,110 USD x Kg x days	
Between 15 - 20 days	80 USD + 0,130 USD x Kg x days	
Between 21 - 30 days	80 USD + 0,140 USD x Kg x days	
31. and More days	80 USD + 0,160 USD x Kg x days	

FOR SPECIAL CARGO (DGR and Cold Storage Goods)			
1. Day	, , ,		
2. Days	145 USD + 0,165 USD x Kg x days		
3. Days	145 USD + 0,175 USD x Kg x days		
Between 4 - 7 days	145 USD + 0,200 USD x Kg x days		
Between 8 - 14 days	145 USD + 0,220 USD x Kg x days		
Between 15 - 20 days	145 USD + 0,250 USD x Kg x days		
Between 21 - 30 days	145 USD + 0,275 USD x Kg x days		
31. and More days	145 USD + 0,310 USD x Kg x days		

Overtime Service Fees (In Case Of Approved By Customs)		
Between 17:00 - 19:00 Hours 120 USD		
Between 19:01 - 21:00 Hours 150 USD		
After 21:00 and Weekend 250 USD		
Religous Festivals and Bank Holidays 300 USD		

Other Service Fees		
Sample, Inpection and opening fees 42 USD		
Handling fee 90 USD		
Cargo transfer fee	125 USD	

Porter fee			
0 - 10 Kg	5 USD	101 - 250 Kg	30 USD
11 - 25 Kg	8 USD	251 - 500 Kg	55 USD
26 - 50 Kg	15 USD	501 - 750 Kg	85 USD
51 - 100 Kg	20 USD	751 - 1000 Kg	100 USD
1001 Kg and More 0,101 USD x Kg			

- Turkish Central Banks selling rate of exchange (TCMB) is applied for calculations purposes.
- VAT (%20) will be apllied for all services.
- If the actual weight is lower than volumetric weight, then the volumetric weight will be used for the calculation.
- The Crane/Forklift fee belongs to customer if cargo is one piece and over 3 tons of weight.
- Section II bateries and Vulnerable (VUN) cargoes are charged by adding %20 to the general warehouse tariff.
- For Radioactive, valuable(VAL) and pharmaceutical(Pharma) cargoes charged by adding %20 to the special warehouse tariff.
- Handling and porter fee shall be applied additionally for shipments which are already cleared by custom for delivery but not taken delivery of cargo by consignee.
- The tariff charges shall be doubled in case of that shipment which custom formalities continue is transferred to different warehouse (which does not belong to customer)
- Live animals, vehicles, aircraft engines and similar items are charged with a special cargo warehouse tariff.
- In addition to the storage and other services, a fee will be charged for the goods left for the liquidation process by adding 125 USD 100 kg, 250 USD between 101 kg and 1000 kg, and 500 USD for each 1000 kg multiples of 1000 kg and more.
- The new price tariff dated 15.01.2025 is valid for goods with warehouses.



IZMIR IMPORT WAREHOUSE AND SERVICE TARIFF LIST

FOR NORMAL CARGO		
1. Day	80 USD + 0,075 USD x Kg x day	
2. Days	80 USD + 0,085 USD x Kg x days	
3. Days	80 USD + 0,090 USD x Kg x days	
Between 4 - 7 days	80 USD + 0,100 USD x Kg x days	
Between 8 - 14 days	80 USD + 0,110 USD x Kg x days	
Between 15 - 20 days	80 USD + 0,130 USD x Kg x days	
Between 21 - 30 days	80 USD + 0,140 USD x Kg x days	
31. and More days	80 USD + 0,160 USD x Kg x days	

FOR SPECIAL CARGO (DGR and Cold Storage Goods)			
1. Day 145 USD + 0,145 USD x Kg x day			
2. Days	145 USD + 0,165 USD x Kg x days		
3. Days	145 USD + 0,175 USD x Kg x days		
Between 4 - 7 days	145 USD + 0,200 USD x Kg x days		
Between 8 - 14 days	145 USD + 0,220 USD x Kg x days		
Between 15 - 20 days	145 USD + 0,250 USD x Kg x days		
Between 21 - 30 days	145 USD + 0,275 USD x Kg x days		
31. and More days	145 USD + 0,310 USD x Kg x days		

Overtime Service Fees (In Case Of Approved By Customs)			
Between 17:00 - 19:00 Hours 120 USD			
Between 19:01 - 21:00 Hours 150 USD			
After 21:00 and Weekend 250 USD			
Religous Festivals and Bank Holidays 300 USD			

Other Service Fees		
Sample, Inpection and opening fees 42 USD		
Handling fee 90 USD		
Cargo transfer fee	125 USD	

Porter fee			
0 - 10 Kg	5 USD	101 - 250 Kg	30 USD
11 - 25 Kg	8 USD	251 - 500 Kg	55 USD
26 - 50 Kg	15 USD	501 - 750 Kg	85 USD
51 - 100 Kg	20 USD	751 - 1000 Kg	100 USD
1001 Kg and More 0,101 USD x Kg			

- Turkish Central Banks selling rate of exchange (TCMB) is applied for calculations purposes.
- VAT (%20) will be apllied for all services.
- If the actual weight is lower than volumetric weight, then the volumetric weight will be used for the calculation.
- The Crane/Forklift fee belongs to customer if cargo is one piece and over 3 tons of weight.
- Section II bateries and Vulnerable (VUN) cargoes are charged by adding %20 to the general warehouse tariff.
- For Radioactive, valuable(VAL) and pharmaceutical(Pharma) cargoes charged by adding %20 to the special warehouse tariff.
- Handling and porter fee shall be applied additionally for shipments which are already cleared by custom for delivery but not taken delivery of cargo by consignee.
- The tariff charges shall be doubled in case of that shipment which custom formalities continue is transferred to different warehouse (which does not belong to customer)
- Live animals, vehicles, aircraft engines and similar items are charged with a special cargo warehouse tariff.
- In addition to the storage and other services, a fee will be charged for the goods left for the liquidation process by adding 125 USD 100 kg, 250 USD between 101 kg and 1000 kg, and 500 USD for each 1000 kg multiples of 1000 kg and more.
- The new price tariff dated 15.01.2025 is valid for goods with warehouses.